JP \$90,00 77172(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tensar Earth Technologies, Inc.		05/17/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tensar International Corporation	
Street Address:	5883 Glenridge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77172035	THE COMPANY YOU CAN BUILD ON
Serial Number:	77172020	DIMENSION
Serial Number:	77112396	TRIAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,lweiss@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T36385US0 ET AL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leesa N. Weiss

TRADEMARK

900078657 REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0401

Signature:	/Leesa N. Weiss/			
Date:	06/06/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tensar Earth Technologies Change of Name#page1.tif				
source=Tensar Earth Technologies Change of Name#page2.tif source=Tensar Earth Technologies Change of Name#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0402

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TENSAR EARTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/17/2007 changing its name to

TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 17, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Lacen C. Handel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0403

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TENSAR EARTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation is Tensar Earth Technologies, Inc.

П.

The Articles of Incorporation shall be amended so that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall hereafter be as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Tensar International Corporation."

Ш.

Said amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of May 17, 2007, without shareholder action in accordance with Section 14-2-1002(8) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IV.

The Corporation shall publish the notice of the filing of these Articles of Amendment required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

861320

State of Georgia Expedite Name Change 2 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0404 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tensar Earth Technologies, Inc. has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this <u>\nabla\gamma\$</u> day of May, 2007.

Tensar Earth Technologies, Inc.

By:

Philip D. Kgan

Chief Executive Officer

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

band LI AVN BOR

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 06/06/2007